Secondary ‘School Games’ Competition Calendar
    September 2023
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday

	4    TERM STARTS




	5   TERM STARTS



	6    TERM STARTS     



	7

	8


	11


	12

Netball Fixtures Meeting
Parrs Wood
 3.15 - 5.00pm
	13

	14  




	15



	18



	19







	20

U14s Inspire Girls Basketball
Festival
Whalley Range HS
3.45 – 5.30pm




	21

KS4 Girls Football League 1
Excel - Wright Robinson
Inspire - Whalley Range HS
4.00 - 5.30pm



	22

Secondary X-Country - 1
Wythenshawe Park
4.00 – 5.00pm




	25

KS3&4 Girls
 Team Badminton
Whalley Range HS
3.45 – 5.30pm
	26





	27 


U16s Inspire Girls Basketball
Festival
Whalley Range HS
3.45 – 5.30pm
	28









	29

Secondary X-Country - 2
Wythenshawe Park
4.00 – 5.00pm


European School Sports Day






October 2023
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday

	2

	3
	4


	5




	6
Y10/11 Inspire Indoor Athletics
Eastlands Indoor Track
1.0 – 4.00pm

	9


	10


	11

KS3 Girls Football League 1
Wright Robinson & St Pauls
4.00 – 5.30pm




	12

KS4 Girls Football - 2
Excel - Wright Robinson
Inspire - Whalley Range HS
4.00 - 5.30pm 
	13

Y10/11 Excel Indoor Athletics
Eastlands Indoor Track
1.00 – 4.00pm 

	16
U14 & U16
 Badminton Doubles
Whalley Range HS
3.45 – 5.30pm
	17
School Games
 Inclusion KS3 Boccia
Levenshulme HS
11.00 – 12.30
	18        
First Aid
Venue - tbc
9.30 - 3.30pm


	19 


	20


Deadlines:
Girls Football Preliminary Round Y9


	23      Half-Term
	24      Half-Term
	25        Half-Term
	26       Half-Term
	27        Half-Term

	30      



	31  
	1 Nov      



	2 Nov  
          School Games 
Inclusion Cross-Country
Wythenshawe Park
10.30 – 12.00








	3 Nov  



November 2023
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday

	6

Citywide Cross-Country  Championships
Wythenshawe Park
1.00 – 4.00pm
	7

KS3&4 Boys 
Team Badminton
Whalley Range 
3.45 – 5.30pm

	8

KS3 Girls Football League 2
Wright Robinson & St Pauls
4.00 – 5.30pm

	9    

KS4 Girls Football - 3
Excel - Wright Robinson
Inspire - Whalley Range HS
4.00 - 5.30pm
	10



	13


	14

	15

	16


School Games 
New Age Kurling
Levenshulme HS
11.00 – 12.30pm

	17  




Deadlines:
Girls Football Knockout Round 1
Boys Football Knockout Round 1

	20




	21    


	22

	23






	24    

Y8/9 Inspire Indoor Athletics
Eastlands Indoor Track
1.00 – 4.00pm 


	27

Year 7/8 Girls Futsal
Platt Lane
3.00 – 5.00pm


	28


	29
	30












	1 Dec 

Y8/9 Excel Indoor Athletics
Eastlands Indoor Track
1.00 - 4.00pm






December 2023
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday

	4


Y7/8 Boys Futsal
Platt Lane 3.00 - 5.00pm
	5




	6


U15 Table-Tennis Singles
Our Lady’s RC HS
4.00 – 6.00pm

	7









	8




	11






	12


	13

U13 Table-Tennis Singles
Our Lady’s RC HS
4.00 – 6.00pm

KS3 Girls Football League 3
Wright Robinson & St Pauls
4.00 – 5.30pm


	14


KS4 Girls Football - 4
Excel - Wright Robinson
Inspire - Whalley Range HS
4.00 - 5.30pm
	15



Deadlines:
Boys Football Knockout Round 2

	18


	19



	20





	21

    Term Ends

	22

	25
	26

	27




	28
	29








January 2024
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday

	1




	2    


	3
	4


	5





	8


TERM STARTS




	9

	10

	11



	12


	15



	16

	17





	18





	19


Y7 inspire Indoor Athletics
Eastlands Indoor Track
1.00 – 4.00pm





	22

	23   


First Aid
Venue tbc
9.30 - 3.30pm



	24


U13 Table-Tennis Team
Our Lady’s RC HS
4.00 – 6.00pm

	25











	26 


Y7 Excel Indoor Athletics 
Eastlands Indoor Track
1.00– 4.00pm



Deadlines:
Girls Football Knockout Quarter Finals
Boys Football Knockout Quarter Final






February 2024
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday

	29 Jan



	30 Jan

Badminton Singles Finals (Girls)
Whalley Range HS
3.30 – 5.30pm
	31 Jan

Badminton Singles Finals (Boys)
Whalley Range HS
3.30 – 5.30pm

	1

	2



GM Cross Country Finals 
Saturday 3 Feb

	5     
School Games
Inclusion Goalball
Levenshulme HS
11.00 – 12.30pm

Provisional 
Swimming GCSE Moderation Gala
Wright Robinson
1.30 – 3.30

	6

	7

U15 Table-Tennis Team
Our Lady’s RC HS
4.00 – 6.00pm

KS3 Girls Football League 4
Wright Robinson & St Pauls
4.00 – 5.30pm
	8




	9






	12

Half-Term
	13

            Half-Term

	14

              Half-Term



	15

Half-Term
	16

           Half-Term



	19


	20


	21
     




	22



	23


             Deadlines:
Year 7 Netball League
             Group Games 
 
       Boys Football Knockout 
                 semi finals




March 2024
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday

	26 Feb







	27 Feb





	28 Feb

Citywide U15 Handball
Parrs Wood HS
4.00 – 5.30pm


	29 Feb

KS4 Girls Football 5
Excel - Wright Robinson
Inspire - Whalley Range HS
4.00 - 5.30pm

	1


              Deadlines:
Girls’ Football Knockout semi finals


	4

U13 Citywide Handball
Parrs Wood HS
4.00 – 5.30pm


	5

Football Cup Finals (Boys)
Manchester Grammar
4.00 – 6.00pm 

	6

Deadlines:
Year 7 Netball League Quarter Finals
	7
Inclusion Track & Field
Eastlands 
10.00am - 1.00pm

Netball Knockout Cup 
Main Semi-Finals
Whalley Range HS
4.00 – 6.00pm



	8

Citywide Boys Swimming
Wright Robinson College
1.30 – 3.30pm
 

	11
U15s Dodgeball
Parrs Wood
4.00 - 6.00pm



	12
Citywide Girls Swimming
Wright Robinson College
1.30 – 3.30pm


Year 7 Boys Team Badminton 
Cedar Mount
4.00 – 5.30pm



	13
    Year 7 GirlsTeam Badminton 
Cedar Mount
4.00 – 5.30pm

Year 7 Netball League 
Semi-Finals
Whalley Range HS
4.00 – 5.15pm
	14   

KS3 Girls Football League 5
Wright Robinson & St Pauls
4.00 – 5.30pm
	15


              Deadlines:
            Cricket Entry 
          Rounders Entry 


	18

Year 7 Girls Football Final
Platt Lane
4.00 – 5.30pm

Year 9 Girls Football Final
Platt Lane
4.00 – 5.30pm
	19


Citywide Netball Knockout Cup Main Finals
Wright Robinson
4.00 – 6.00pm
	20

Year 8 Girls Football Final
Platt Lane
4.00 – 5.30pm

Year 10 Girls Football Final
Platt Lane
4.00 – 5.30pm
	21

Year 7 Netball League Finals
Wright Robinson
4.00 – 5.30pm 
	22              First Aid
Venue - tbc
9.30 - 3.30pm

  Year 11 Girls Football Final
Platt Lane
               4.00 – 5.30pm

League Results Deadline:
Boys Football, Basketball & Netball (8-11)


April 2024
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday

	25 Mar

	26 Mar
Citywide Netball Knockout Cup Plate Finals
Wright Robinson
4.00 – 6.00pm
	27 Mar

EASTER BREAK

	28 Mar

EASTER BREAK


	29

           GOOD FRIDAY
        EASTER BREAK


	1
     EASTER MONDAY
EASTER BREAK
	2
      EASTER BREAK
	3
       EASTER BREAK
	4
       EASTER BREAK
	5
       EASTER BREAK

	8    
Catholic & Jewish Schools off
        EASTER BREAK

	9
    
      EASTER BREAK
	10

EASTER BREAK
	11

EASTER BREAK
	12

       EASTER BREAK



	15  


       TERM STARTS

	16 




	17



	18



	19
             School Games
Inclusion Swim Gala (Sec)
North City
10.00 – 12.00noon

Deadline:
Boys Y7 Football League Quarter Finals 



	22


	23 


	24
Y10 Track & Field Championships
(Year 11 nominations will be sent directly to Neil Canham)
Eastlands Outdoor Track
1.00 – 4.00pm


	25


	26
Deadline:
Boys Y7 Football League 
Semi Finals


May 2024
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday

	29 April




	30 April


Year 7 Football League Finals
Premier & Championship 
WRC /DBA (TBC)
4.00 – 6.00pm

	1   


	2



	3  


Year 7-9 Athletics League (Week 1 - Y9s only)
Eastlands Outdoor Track
1.00 – 4.00pm






	6


Bank Holiday


	7


	8

Y8/9 Track & Field
Championships
Eastlands Outdoor Track
1.00 – 4.00pm
	9

	10



	13
First Aid
Venue - tbc
9.30 - 3.30pm
	14   
	15

	16




	17   





	20    
	21    
	22      
 










	23  
	24    
Y7 Quadkids
Eastlands Outdoor Track
1.00 – 4.00pm


June 2024
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday

	27 May 

 Half-Term

	28 May

 Half-Term


	29 May
 
Half-Term


	30 May	

 Half-Term

	31 May

 Half-Term

	3




	4



	5

Inspire & Excel
Y7 (U12) Boys Basketball 
Belle Vue 
1.00 – 4.00pm
	6


	7


Year 7-9 Athletics League (Week 2 – Y8s only)
Eastlands Outdoor Track
1.00 – 4.00pm



	10


U13 Dodgeball
Wright Robinson
4.00 – 6-00pm

	11     
School Games
Inclusion Tri-Golf
Platt Lane
10.00 – 12.00noon

Year 10 Rounders
Parrs Wood / WRC
4.00 – 6.00pm


	12



Year 9 Rounders
Parrs Wood / WRC
4.00 – 6.00pm
	13	

National School Sport Week 13-17 June

         Reserve 9 &10 Rounders


	14

National School Sport Week 13-17 June




	17

National School Sport Week 13-17 June

Y7 (U12) Girls Basketball 
Whalley Range HS 
1.00 – 4.00pm




	18

Year 7 Rounders
Parrs Wood / WRC
4.00 – 6.00pm





	19

Year 8 Rounders
Parrs Wood / WRC
4.00 – 6.00pm
	20	

Reserve 7 & 8 Rounders
	21


Year 7-9 Athletics League (Week 3 – Y7s only)
Eastlands Outdoor Track
1.00 – 4.00pm







July 2024
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday

	24 Jun






	25 Jun




	26 Jun


Citywide Y7 Track & Field
Eastlands Outdoor Track
1.00– 4.00pm
[bookmark: _heading=h.gjdgxs]




	27 Jun


Reserve Rounders semi’s

	28 Jun


 




	1


Cricket Finals
MGS
Y7 - 10.00am :   Y8 - 1.00pm
Y9 - 10.00am : Y10 - 1.00pm
	2

Rounders Semi-Finals
St. Bede’s
4.00 – 6.00pm

Inspire Boys Rounders 
(Year 7/8) 
MCA
4.00 - 5.30

	3

	4

Reserve Rounders semi’s

Inspire Boys Rounders 
(Year 9/10) 
MCA
4.00 - 5.30
	5






	8


	9

	10


	11
Citywide Rounders Finals
Parrs Wood
4.00 – 6.00pm

	12


	15

	16
Reserve Rounders Finals

	17
	18
	19



	22
	23
	24
Term Ends
	25
      Term Ends
	26
Term Ends




